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Martin, Rinder, Russell £ Zimmermann
ATTOHRN BYS-AT=LAW

PLAINVIEW, TEXAS,

Oct. 2nd, 1917.

Hon, J. T. Robison,

Ausgtin, Texas.
Dear lr, Lobison:-

Some time since I had some correspondence with you as to
the appointment of & surveyor upon & boundary agreement to make & survey
of the sections in Bloeck C=9, Floyd County, Texas. These people &are
very enxious to have their land lines settled, and have entered into
the agreement which I enclose you and are asking the appointment of
W. J. Williams, of this place, to make the survey. I am sure that
you know his reputation as a surveyor, and that he is one of the
most competent engineers in the west, and at the same time honest,
and I wish you would please, if you can do it, appoint him to do this
work as soon as convenient.

Kindly return me the agreement with which you have

no use.

Very truly yours,
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& Martin, Binder, Russell & Zimmermann
ATTORN HYS=-AT=LAW

PLAINVIEW, TEXAS,

Oct. 20th, 1917.

RECEIVED
Hon. J. T, Robison, Ff‘ LT O o z%
Foferred to Man

Avatin, lexss.
Dear S5ir and Friend:-

October 2, 1917, I wrote you with reference to the
appointment of & surveyor to run the lines of the sections in Block
C=9, #loyd County, Texas, and stated in the letter that I enclosed
you the pogphdary agreement, but a few days afterwards notice that I
had failed to enclose the same. I ngw enclose it so you can examine
the same. N Wy NS AN,

I ask the appointment of iir. Williams to do this work
for the reason that these people have unanimously agreed on him to do
the work, and the further fact that he has done a great deal of
surveying contiguous to these lands and by the work done has settled
& great many of these disputes among the people in that part of Floyd
County.

Personally, it looks like that it would be better to have
Mr. Lider do this work, but @as a matter of tact these people for some
reason or other will not have- him to do it. When they had me to
ppepare Lhis agreement I especially insisted that they agree on him,
but I could not prevail upon them to have him do the work. You know
that with people, most of them, they entertain about the same ideas
towards a surveyor that they do towards a doctor and slway< gave
someone especially in mind that they want to treat them. MNr.
Williams intends to have lir. Lider slong with him and assist him in
this work, as he has always done in all the surveying in that part
of the country.™ These people are very anxious to get their lines
settled for all time to come, and for that reason I hope you can
see your way clear to appofnt iir. Williams. If I were havi#g this - :
work done myseli, I would just as soon have kr,., Lider do it as anyone,
but these people would never agree on him, and I think to assist them
in settling their troubles and to get thebenefits of fixed boundary
lines it would be well enough to appoint any good, competent surveyor.

S50 far s I know the work of thasg twg §¥rve ors has not
conilictad, If so, there has been no material differehce,

With regards, I am,
Truly yours,

LSK/iH. zﬂ 57 7M
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Plainview, Texas, November 15,1817
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austin, Texas.

Gentlemens: : : : o

Herewith I hand you fisldnotes for the following sectioms
ef school land located in Floyd County for the purpose of comm

ractioigthe area and to furnish you with the information by

which 7ou ﬁay"haxﬁwthé”accohﬁt éorrected to conform with the

of

actual ascreagel

section No. 14, Block li.14, Hale and Floyd couties,
for R.l.Bllerd, Plainview, Tewas,

geetion No. 128, Block Dw2, Floyd county for W.C.00ley,
Flainview, TeXas i

-l ghetjon No, 8, Block }M.l4, Floyd County for W.C,.,Clementsy

Plainview, Texas and

dection No. 20, Block G.M, Floyd County for .D.Long,
Lockney, Texas. A

Also I am inclosing sketech to be used with these notes
showing original corners and distances and directions from
themto~the-lands in question.

Also I include letter from COl, R.P.Smyth, county sur-
veyor of Hale county, portions of which letter I have under-
gcored for the purpose of showing the date at which he first
aaw the earth monument at the N.E. corner of section No. 81,
Block D.2, mentioned in the inclosed fieldnotes. His "8 feet
in diameter" seens to refer to the mound and not the trench m
surrounding 1t.

All improvements to the yestward of this corner have
beon made in accordance with it in Blocks D.2, D.5, and D.6,
in Hale and Floyvd countios

The congtrudfions used.in maeking these surveys is in ac-
cordance with a suggestion made to me by !'r. Robison while I
was discussing this matter with him in hls office and also
because of a suggestion made to lr, W.D,Long in a letter from
your office. It 1s also in conformity with Plan used in west
part of Swisher to handle strip through Block 1.6. Original
fieldnotes indicate excess rather than vacancy through nort
part of Floyd County. Respectfully, :
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Hon.J.T.Robinegon, Commissioner,
Austin,Texaa. .

Dear Sir:- =

. Mr.W.d.Willlams, Surveyor,has asked me to write you a
letter giving the result of a survey made by wme in the year 1888
in the W,E.part of Floyd County.

At that time T was employed by o=rtain partiea to mark
out tne west line ol Dlke.D=-2 & D-6,Hale and Floyd ceuaties,for
the purpoae of this work I secured from the Ceneral Lani Office
a working sketch of Block G-M, N.E.par¥ of Floyd County.

Parties here -ointed out an Earth Mound,B8' dim.as tha
S.W.Cor.%urv.75 Blk.G-M,als¢ a Cedar tree as a witness trees. to

8.E.Cor.Surv.75 same blk.

In commencing this work I followed down the Cuetzqua

Creek to the seoond falle whers I found & rook monument at foot
of bluff. From this monument I ran out for the Cor.as called
for & the junction of two branches,my cgurse and distance brought
me out upon the side of a hill,some distance to my right was what
I would call was the Jjunotion of two hill wzullies, scms & or 10
large stones wers gcattered about. Running from my point into the
creek for a ocgtton wooi tree called for I came out tc the lsft of
& cottonwood grove,searching among these traes I found a marked
tree,brining my line to this tree,I found by calculation that if
I weuld change my variation I was useing,] think it was 80'' ths.
required change,would bring me out at the junction of the two,zs
I called them,hill gullies and aleo land me at the marked tree.
Running west from this oorner I well identified the corner S.W.
W0.B88,this wag ldentified by i%s calle, Satisfied that I had foud
the true corners as well as the varistion on which the work was
originally put in,I ran for the nearest and esaseat point of the
Plains,came on the Cap Rook :bout the middle of the east part of
survey Ho,7l,ran by and tied to the Cedar tree called for in the
calls for the N.W.Cor.7l,made a good fit: Then west three milegs
fitted the Zarth lonuusent S.V.Cor.79,continuing weet six miles,my
instrument line ran center over a large sarth monument 8' in Diz,
the measurmsnt was within the cércle of the trémch. Before That
time nc one in thia part of the cou try esemas TO tave Lknown any
thing about thie monument,frem this 'mt.I ran socuth thres miles
thenoe weet to the weet line of Blk.D-8,sithout finding any mound
¢r other marks.

Some time after thlis while in the Land Office I examined
the field notee of the gurveys in Blk.G-M and found that the vard
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Plainview, Texas, November 22, 1917.
Hon., J.T.Roblson,

Austin, Texas.

Herewith I am handing you official bond, following your
letter of instruction and &bpointment dated October 27, 1in
which you appointed me surveyor to make a resurvey of Block
C.9. Floyd County.

For your informetion es to conditions on the ground
which you may find of assistance in giving me instructions,
I am inﬂlﬂﬂiﬁg also a small sketch of ths northern part of
Floyd County. This sketch shows Grigiﬁal corner at S.E. 19,
Bloek D.l, alsc criginel corner at N.E. 51, Block G.M, as

well as a large earth monument at the S.E. corner of section

“Wo. 20, Block C.9, whick has the same eppeerance in-sizs.and.

age as the corner at the S.E. corner of section No« 19, D.1,
T found this monument in 1903 when it wag well grassed over
and seemed to be as old as the other, that is S.E.19, D,l
monument, Inclosed with & letter to your office dated
November 15, 1917 and containing sketch and fieldnotss

of sections 8 and 14, Blook 11,14, section No’ 128, Block D.2
and section No. 90, Block G.lM., I handed you & letter wrltten
by Col. R.P.Smyth, present county surveycr in which he stated

that he found this monument at an earlier date, I think in

B NP U Ao s i — i



the year 1889.

All improvements to the westward from this wes£ monument
have always attempted to be located from this corner using
& course determined py brojectlong the line from the S.EH.
corner of section No. 19, Bléck D.1l over the monument above
mentioned ae the S,E. corner of section No. 20, Block C.9.
This system extends to Plainview in Hale County.

Upon the sketch herewlth I have encircled 20 sesetions
in Bloeck D.2 which I have surveyedy in company with the
surveyor of Floyd county and in conformity with the above
outlined plan,

Thanking you for the confidence reposed in me by this

appointment, I am yours respectfully,
v
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Novasber 27, 1917.

e, Y. Jda. wllll_.|
Htatelurvayor,
Plainviaw, Texas.
Lenr Girie

in compliance with two letters from
Judge L. 5. ¥inder, of P ainview, Texas, under
\ date of Uctobar 2nd, and Uctober 20th, iﬂ! you
wara appocinted on the 27th day of Getober ;@H.
‘tate Jurveyor to resurvey Block Ce¢, in Floyd
County. You having qual ified under said appoint.
ment as required by law, you are now instructad
ne followa:

The field notes of survay e, 1 and
other surveys in the north tier e¢f Block 71 eall
for and %is to the corpers of surveys ir Block " 4. :

,\M. The riald notes of "urvay No. 1, Bleoek 12,
i

eall to bagin at a large earth mound eighi feat
Mae and § feet high at & X cornar of “urvay No,
19, Bloeck M, which sarth mound you mow ¢laim to
find and idantify, Whils the field notes of

‘urvay No. 19, Block 11 do not dascribe this earth
mound, ihe twe BPlocke of surveys wore made by J.
Summarfield in Yarch 1878 and it is presumaed

that said Targe earth mound, if made by Sumerfiaeld,
is a gomion cormar of :urveys ¥os. 19 and 30, Fioeck
M, Survey Hv. 1, Blook D2, and Survey No. 79,
Floek GMs Subsequent work in that territory in-
diocaten an axeess N and 5 betwsen this sarth

- mound and the south 1inae of Mleek B4; thereforae,

Af such excess actually exist, same should be
apportionad betwaen the four tisrs of survays in
Poeck D1, lying north of said markea cormer and
the south 1ipe of Bleck E4. Likewise, according

to the ealls in the field notes of surveys in Blook
09, for commcm corrers of surveys ir Blocka B4

and D1, the esme ecnstruotion and apportiomment of
axoa8s should ha given survays in said Bleck CO.

Yours very truly,

€Y ark/LNC ommissioner.
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